Awards

Overall Awards

Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally - 19/4/15

No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
1 3 David Lobb Adrian White Vauxhall Corsa 1 1 2367
Class NA
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
1 58 Marcus Keeble Chris Shackle Renault Clio 1 17 2601
2 119 Andrew Lawson Dale Lawson MG ZR 2 21 2647
3 19 Dale Lawson Andrew Lawson MG ZR 3 24 2673
4 18 Duncan Christmas Laura Christmas Fiat 126 4 28 2689
Class NB
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
1 47 Andrew Scott Bill Scott Mazda MX5 1 11 2544
2 2 Barry Thorn Michael Juniper Peugeot 205 2 23 2662
3 105 DanBiles Barney Lower BMW E36 Compact 3 25 2673
4 51 Jimmy Jackson Rowan Corney Renault Clio 4 30 2693
Class EA
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
17 N Rob Fields Emma White Vauxhall Nova 1 15 2574
45 Rob Russell Emilie Russell Ford Fiesta 2 22 2652
3 32 John Peterson lan Graham Mini Cooper S 3 26 2682
Class EB
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
1 7 Mike Thomas Rich Baker Peugeot 205 1 5 2453
108  Rafal Surys Dariusz Grzesik Citroen Saxo 2 10 2522
3 109 Richard Atherton Rob Henchoz MG ZR 3 12 2562
Class MA
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
17 30 Paul Sharp Gruff Parry Rover 25 2 14 2567
2 6 Keith Lane Julie Lane Ford Ka 3 27 2685
3 10 Derek Rogers Gavin Rogers Peugeot 205 Rallye 4 38 2764
Class MB
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
1 103  Adrian White David Lobb BMW 318Is 1 2 2400
2 1 Gavin Rogers Derek Rogers Ford Escort 2 3 2411
3 2 Alan Coombs Andrew Bainbridge Renault Clio Williams 3 4 2452
Best Historic
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall Total
17 3 John Peterson lan Graham Mini Cooper S 3 26 2682
Best Crew
No Driver Navigator Car Class Overall
17 19 Dale Lawson Andrew Lawson MG ZR 3 24
2 18 Duncan Christmas Laura Christmas Fiat 126 4 28



Overall Results at the Finish

Final

Pos
1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

18:37
Car Penalty Class
3 2367 1 MA
103 2400 1 MB
1 2411 2 MB
2 2452 3 MB
7 2453 1 EB
34 2467 4 MB
102 2487 5 MB
3 2497 6 MB
4 2507 7 MB
108 2522 2 EB
47 2544 1 NB
109 2562 3 EB
104 2564 8 MB
30 2567 2 MA
1 2574 1 EA
39 2580 4 EB
58 2601 1 NA
33 2605 5 EB
5 2628 6 EB
9 2647 9 MB
19 2647 2 NA
45 2652 2 EA
21 2662 2 NB
19 2673 3 NA
105 2673 3 NB
32 2682 3 EA
6 2685 3 MA
18 2689 4 NA
38 2693 7 EB
51 2693 4 NB
12 2698 5 NA
107 2702 8 EB
18 2741 6 NA
16 2743 5 NB
13 2744 7 NA
106 2755 8 NA
56 2762 9 NA
101 2764 4 MA
112 2768 10 NA
44 2792 4 EA
14 2792 6 NB
17 2800 7 NB
17 2805 8 NB

Driver
David Lobb

Adrian White
Gavin Rogers
Alan Coombs
Mike Thomas
Ben Giriffin
Andrew Bainbridge
Ding Boston
Jonathan Williams
Rafal Surys
Andrew Scott
Richard Atherton
Mark Wade

Paul Sharp

Rob Fields

Jon Bray
Marcus Keeble
Robert Potyra
Barney Lower
Rob Henchoz
Andrew Lawson
Rob Russell
Barry Thorn
Dale Lawson
Dan Biles

John Peterson
Keith Lane
Duncan Christmas
Colin Sutton
Jimmy Jackson
David Smoley
Rich Baker
Laura Christmas
Martin Styles
Vini Cruz

Martin Lane
Matthew Marven
Derek Rogers
Stuart Andrews
Gary Ward

Neil Chaplehow
Rob McHugh

Keith Bramley

Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally - 19/4/15

Chelmsford

Chelmsford / KLDMC

Chelmsford/Tavern

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelsmford/Bath MC

Chelmsford

OUMF/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

WSMC/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

B18/Chelmsford

Southsea MC / Chelmsford

Chelmsford

WSMC/SCCON/Chelmsford

BTRDA/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford/SCCON

SCCON/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

SCCON/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford/KLDMC/SCCON

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Southsea MC / Chelmsford

Chelmsford

7 Oaks/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

WSMC/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Middx County/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Navigator
Adrian White

David Lobb
Derek Rogers
Andrew Bainbridg
Rich Baker

Alex Rawlings
Alan Coombs
Andy Parsons
Mark Wade
Dariusz Grzesik
Bill Scott

Rob Henchoz
Jonathan Williams
Gruff Parry
Emma White
Roy Ineson
Chris Shackle
Piotr Rudzki

Dan Biles
Richard Atherton
Dale Lawson
Emilie Russell
Michael Juniper
Andrew Lawson
Barney Lower
lan Graham
Julie Lane

Laura Christmas
Ellen Sutton
Rowan Corney
Stuart Andrews

Mike Thomas

Chelmsford / KLDMC

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

7 Oaks/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

OUMF/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

WSMC/Chelmsford

Chelmsford/SCCON

Chelmsford

Caernarfon &Anglesey/OMC/C

Southsea MC / Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

BTRDA/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

SCCON/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

SCCON/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford/Clitheroe & District

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Southsea MC/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Duncan Christmas Chelmsford

Bex Styles
Caroline Cruz
Sonny Dawson
Craig Marven
Gavin Rogers
David Smoley
Peter Cox
Donovan Louie
Keith Bramley
Rob McHugh

Chelmsford

WSMC/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford/Tavern

Chelmsford

Middx County/Chelmsford

Northhumbershire/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Car

Vauxhall Corsa
BMW 318ls

Ford Escort
Renault Clio Williams
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Renault Clio Williams
VW Golf Gti

Mazda MX-5
Citroen Saxo
Mazda MX5

MG ZR

Mazda MX-5

Rover 25

Vauxhall Nova

MG ZR

Renault Clio
Citroen Saxo

BMW E36 Compact
Volv/ 142

MG ZR

Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 205

MG ZR

BMW E36 Compact
Mini Cooper S

Ford Ka

Fiat 126

Honda Civic
Renault Clio

Ford Puma
Peugeot 205

Fiat 126

Fiat X1/9

Peugeot 106

Ford Ka

Peugeot 205 Rallye
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Ford Puma

Citroen AX

BMW Z3

BMW 3161 Compact
BMW 3161 Compact

cC
1398

1900
2000
2000
1998
1587
2000
1800
1800
1600
1839
1598
1800
1398
1389
1800
1390
1600
1895
2000
1396
1250
1600
1396
1895
1293
1300
650

1998
1998
1400
1998
650

1500
1360
1300
1360
1360
1400
1360
1998
1600
1600



Overall Results at the Finish

Final

Pos
4

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

18:37
Car Penalty Class
55 2809 11 NA
120 2812 9 NB
54 2820 12 NA
40 2823 9 EB
10 2832 5 EA
15 2836 5 MA
52 2836 10 NB
48 2840 11 NB
36 2841 10 MB
110 2843 6 EA
14 2866 12 NB
20 2868 13 NB
37 2870 11 MB
46 2940 14 NB
116 2943 15 NB
62 2975 13 NA
57 2995 14 NA
111 3088 15 NA
53 3103 16 NB
60 3116 16 NA
13 3152 17 NA
15 3159 18 NA
49 3203 17 NB
61 3429 19 NA
59 3433 20 NA
43 3447 7 EA

Driver
Tim Smith

Matthew Baxter
Paul Dumbill
Richard Preston
John Parsons
Kevin Ablitt
Mark Peterson
Philip Cage
Geoff Bateman
Sheldon Furby
Donovan Louie
lan Baxter
Damon Green
Chris Smith
Bex Styles
Robert Turner
Stuart Kingham
Emma White
Chris Barns
Colin Paul

Gee Warner
Antonia Hodgson
Trevor Stretch
Tony Hyatt
Krzysztof Frask

Vince Hawtree

Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally - 19/4/15

Eastbourne / Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford/Tavern

Chelmsford/7 Oaks

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

SCCON/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Northhumbershire/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford/Bedford

Wickford AC / Chelmsford

Southsea MC / Chelmsford

SCCON/Chelmsford

Tunbridge Wells/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Navigator

lan Pinder

lan Baxter

Scott Page
Karen Preston
Sheldon Furby
Antonia Hodgson
Stephen Pearce
Louis Gallagher
Rob Philp

John Parsons
Neil Chaplehow
Matthew Baxter
Sean McGuire
Sam Pring
Martin Styles
James Hoare
Kelly Radley
Rob Fields

Matt Gibson
Stephanie Paul
Leo Gee Warner
Kevin Ablitt
Chan Farrell
Ken Shields
Mariusz Mehlberg
John Plant

Eastbourne / Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford/Tavern

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

SCCON/Chelmsford

Chelmsford/Tavern

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Southsea MC / Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Tunbridge Wells/Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford/7 Oaks

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Chelmsford

Car

Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda MX-5
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Ford Mk1 Escort
MG ZR

Peugeot 106 Xsi
Renault Clio
Renault Clio
Peugeot 205 Gti
MG ZR

BMW Z3

Mazda MX-5
Volvo Amazon 122
Ford Fiesta

Fiat X1/9

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Nova
VW Golf

Ford Ka

Rover 200
Peugeot 106 Xsi
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Puma

Fiat 126P

Vauxhall Corsa SRi

cC
1400

1800
1294
2000
1396
1360
2000
1998
1904
1396
1998
1800
1780
1600
1500
1300
1400
1389
1588
1300
1396
1360
2200
1700
650

1389



- Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally - 19/4/15
Retirements ga maly

No Driver Navigator Car Where Reason
1 41 Dan Lukas Jason Bicknel BMW E30 Test 1 DNS
2 42 Kevin Fisher Daniel Warner Ford Focus Test 1 Hit Bank
3 8 Dariusz Grzesik Rafal Surys Citroen Saxo Test 5 Gearbox
4 35 Darrell Denning Murray White Ford Puma Test7

5 121 Michael Juniper Barry Thorn Peugeot 205 Test 10 Barry broke it



Test Times Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally - 19/4/15

Positon Test1 Test2 Test3 Test4 Testd Test6 Test7 Test8 Test9 Test10 Test11 Test12

1 1-335 103-86 103-205 3-279 5-82 3-176 3-178 5-84  3-287 118-167 21-87 102-324
2 102-336 1-88 2-209 7-290 3-84  1-180 1-180 3-85  1-292 103-199 103-87 103-324
3 103-338  3-83 104-209 34-291 2-85 5-183 4-183 34-85 34-294 1-200 107-88 3-326
4 108-338 34-88 1-210 2-293 7-8 34-183 2-185 2-86 7-296 102-200 3-89 47-328
5 2-347 102-88 30-214 8-296 21-85 7-184 7-185 7-86 104-303 4-204 7-90 108-329
6 3-350 31-89 3-216 4-297 31-8 2-187 103-186 21-87 4-304 7-205 102-90 1-331
7 107-354 33-89 4-220 31-298 34-85 21-187 34-191 103-87 11-304 108-205 33-91 5-331
8 109-354 104-89 31-223 103-299 103-85 103-187 13-192 31-88 39-305 47-206 105-91 7-332
9 7-35 108-89 102-224 1-304 1-86 4-189 11-195 102-88 2-312 104-206 4-92 4-336
10 104-359  2-90 109-225 9-306 47-87 31-189 33-195 104-88 56-312 30-207 30-92 119-337
1" 34-361 107-90 45-227 47-306 4-88 46-190 102-195 107-88 31-313 33-208 120-92 31-339
12 39-364 4-91 108-230 108-306 39-88 13-192 6-197 108-88 5-314 3-209 2-94  48-340
13 47-365 30-91 39-231 119-306 107-88 11-193 9-197 13-89 21-314 120-209 108-94 2-341
14 31-366 7-92  33-232 39-310 108-88 9-194 31-199 30-89 47-314 5-210 6-95 30-341
15 119-366 8-92 34-233 19-312 6-89 39-195 58-200 39-89 58-314 34-210 46-95 107-342
16 32-370 47-93 11-236 21-312 33-89 58-195 104-200 48-89 45-316 107-210 114-95 34-344
17 6-373 56-93 119-236 32-312 11-90 6-196 106-200 4-90 19-317 31-211 44-96 11-345
18 9-373 109-93 19-237 33-312 52-90 20-196 109-200 120-91 103-317 32-212 45-96 45-345
19 30-374 119-93 51-237 11-313 9-91 30-196 47-201 9-92 102-318 39-212 109-96 39-346
20 38 -377 5-96 5-239 104-314 19-91 33-196 48-201 38-92 9-319 109-213 14-97 58-347
21 8-378 11-96 18-239 6-315 20-91 56-196 20-202 52-92 12-321 20-214 31-97 109-347
22 58-382 45-96 113-239 13-315 51-91 102-196 38-202 109-92 16-323 105-216 117-97 21-348
23 55-384 58-96 105-240 109-315 58-91 107-197 56-202 119-92 20-323 46-217 56-98 56-350
24 105-384 105-96 114-241 105-316 109-91 47-198 19-203 11-93 33-324 11-218 58-98 32-353
25 33-387 52-97 32-242 45-317 105-92 119-198 12-205 19-93 30-325 9-219 110-98 20-354
26 11-389 9-98 112-243 12-318 38-93 45-199 105-205 105-93 48-326 58-219 19-99 51-354
27 101-389 39-98 12-244 58-318 59-93 109-199 14-206 121-93 108-328 114-222 20-99 19-357
28 117-389 38-99 17-244 107-318 54-94 14-200 16-206 16-94 15-329 2-223 47-99 6-358
29 18-391  46-99 107-244 48-320 120-94 32-200 18-206 20-94 51-329 6-223 51-99 54-359
30 56-392 110-99 38-245 16-321 30-95 51-200 15-207 32-94 18-330 38-223 113-99 110-359
31 118-392 120-99 47-246 55-321 104-95 106-200 17-210 106-94 106-331 12-224 1-100 13-360
32 120-393 18-101 58-246 18-322 114-95 18-201 51-210 17-95 120-332 13-224 12-100 40-361
33 46-394 53-101 101-246 106-322 13-96 38-201 30-212 44-95 10-333 110-224 18-100 55-362
34 21-395 112-101 16-248 15-323 45-96 54-201 107-213 51-95 32-333 19-225 52-101 33-363
35 36-395 55-102 62-248 110-323 12-97 48-202 5-214 58-95 17-334 51-225 11-102 120-364
36 106-397 101-102 7-252 44-324 15-97 59-202 39-214 45-96 44-334 44-226 34-102 38-365
37 112-397 6-103 37-254 57-324 16-97 108-202 118-214 54-96 13-337 18-227 116-102 60 -365
38 13-398 16-103 106-254 46-325 18-97 16-203 21-216 110-96 54-337 117-227 118-102 106 - 365
39 54-398 21-103 9-255 5-326 102-97 113-204 32-216 114-96 109-337 16-229 40-103 12-366
40 15-403 118-103 10-255 56-329 44-98 12-205 10-217 6-97 114-337 17-232 106-103 44-367
41 44-403 20-104 116-256 10-330 117-98 44-206 45-217 12-97 36-339 21-232 13-104 9-369
42 110-404 121-104 57-260 30-331 119-98 52-207 55-217 15-97 38-339 10-233 15-104 14-372
43 12-405 37-105 40-261 102-331 17-99 17-208 112-217 18-98 110-339 62-233 49-104 16-372



Position

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Test 1

5-407
51 -407
57 - 408
40 -410
45 -410
4-413
19-414
16-416
52-416
17-417
53-418
114 - 425
116 - 427
10-432
60 - 433
48 -438

121 - 442
14 - 449
37 - 455
35 - 456

115 - 458
59 - 479

111- 481
43-517
20 - 550
49 - 550
61-550
62 - 550

113 - 550

Test2 Test3 Test4

40-
51-
106 -
17-
14.-
19-
114-
57 -
116 -
54 -
62-
44 -
12-
36-
15-
17-

1M1

59 -
49 -
115-
10-
60 -
13-
13-
48 -
32-

61

35-
43-

105
105
105
105
107
108
108
110
1M1
112
112
114
116
116
118
118

-119

120
121
121
123
123
124
131
131
133

-138

140
142

6 - 266
118 - 266
54-273
55- 274
36- 276
117 - 276
48- 277
115 - 284
49 - 288
111-289
121-292
21-296
35-298
8-306
13-306
14-306
15-306
20 - 306
43 - 306
44 - 306
46 - 306
52-306
53 -306
56 - 306
59 - 306
60 - 306
61 - 306
110 - 306
120 - 306

101

40-
62-
54 -
20-
17-
120 -
36-
12-
52-

51

37 -

38 -
14-
60 -
35-
118 -

61
121
1M

116 -
115-
43-
49 -
53-
59 -
13-

-332

333
333
334
335
336
336
338
338
339

- 340
- 341

342

-344

344
345
352
353
353

- 360
- 366
-370

381
402
470
470
470
470
470

Test5

36-99
49-99
101-99
112-99
121-99
40 -100
118-101
10-102
37-102
55-102
61-102
14-103
32-103
62-103
53-107
111-107
116-108
113-109
46 - 113
48 -118
57-120
115-120
60-123
106 - 126
56 - 130
43-132
35-142
110-142

Test 6

40 - 209
15-210
114-210
120-210
57-212
104 - 212
110-213
118-213
62-214
105-214
112-214
53-215
101-215
19-217
37-218
36 - 222
117 -222
121-224
10 -225
116 - 230
55 -232
49 -235
111-238
43 - 242
35-251
115 - 258
60 - 286
61-286

Test 7

114-218
117-218
101-219
116 - 221
37-222
44 -223
62 -223
108 - 225
36 - 226
52-228
57-229
49 -233
119-234
54 -238
53 - 240
110 - 240
40 - 241
111-245
115-250
61-254
113 - 255
43 - 263
121-275
46 - 286
59 - 286
60 - 286
120 - 286

Test 8

117-98
14-99
40-99

10-100

36-100

55-100

60-100

101 -100
112-100
118 - 100

37-101

47-101

62-102

56 - 104

116 - 104
1-105

53-106

49-107

61-110

113-110
111-112
115-113

33-119

46 - 126

59-140

43 -142

57 -142

Test9

60 - 340
62 - 340
52 -342
112- 342
101 - 344
113- 344
119- 345
118 - 346
57 - 347
37 - 351
14 - 352
40 - 352
105 - 352
117 - 354
55 - 359
49 - 360
53 -363
116 - 363
46 - 370
43-371
6-373
61-376
11-377
115-377
59 -470
107 - 470
121-470

Test 10

14-

119

54 -
45-
12-
37-

101

36-
52-
55-
40-
56 -
15-
53-

1M

115-
116 -
49 -
106 -
43-

61

13-
60 -
48 -
57 -
59 -

235

-235

236
237
237
239

-239

241
241
241
249
250
251
252

-252

255
255
258
258
261

- 267

273
278
280
306
306

Test 11

112-104
37-105
101 - 105
10-106
53 -106
36-107
119-107
111-109
104 -111
115-111
38-113
32-114
55-115
62-115
43-116
48-118
17-123
60 - 124
39-128
61-130
16-131
9-134
5-142
54 - 142
57 -142
59 - 142

Test 12

101

105 -
13-
10 -
17 -
37 -
12-
18 -
52 -
49 -
104 -
36 -
118 -
116 -
17 -

1M

15-
57 -
14 -
62-
115-
46 -
53 -
59 -
43-

61

-374

374
375
376
376
376
376
377
377
378
378
382
384
385
385

-389

391
395
400
402
410
419
419
419
485

-550



Time Card Details Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally - 19/4/15

No Test1 Test2 Test3 Test4d Testd Test6 Test7 Test8 Test9 Test10 Test11 Test12

1 335 88 210 304f 86 180 180 105f  292f 200 100f  331f
2 347 90 209 293 85 187 185 86 312 223f 94 341
3 350f 88 216 279 84 176 178 85 287 209f 89 326
4 413f 91 220 297f 88 189 183 90 304 204 92 336
5 407f 96 239f  326f 82 183 214f 84 314 210f 142w 331
6 373 103 266 315 89 196 197 97 373f 223 95 358
7 356 92 252 290 85 184 185 86 296 205 90 332
9 373 98 255 306 91 194 197 92 319 219 134f 369
10 432f 123 255f 330 102 225 217 100 333 233 106 376
11 389f 96 236 313f 90 193 195 93 304 218 102 345
12 405 116 244 318 97 205 205 97 321 224 100 366
13 398f 131 306w 315 96 192 192 89 337f  224f  104f  360f
14 449f 107 306w  340f 103 200 206 99 352f 235 97 372f
15 403 118 306w 323 97 210 207 97 329 251f 104 391f
16 416 103 248 321 97 203 206 94 323 229 131f 372
17 417 118 244 344 99 208 210 95 334 232 123f 376
18 391 101 239 322 97 201 206 98 330 227 100 377
19 414 108 237 312f 91 217t 203 93 317 225 99 357
20 550w 104 306w 335 91 196 202 94 323 214 99 354
21 395f 103 296f 312 85 187 216f 87 314 232f 87 348f
30 374f 91 214 331f 95 196 212f 89 325f 207 92 341
31 366f 89 223 298 85 189 199 88 313 211 97 339
32 370 133f 242 312 103f 200 216 94 333f 212 114f 353
33 387f 89 232 312 89 196 195 119f 324 208 91 363f
34 361 88 233 291 85 183 191 85 294 210 102 344
36 395 116 276f 338 99 222 226 100 339 241 107 382f
37 455f 105 254 342 102 218 222 101 351 239 105 376
38 377 99 245 344f 93 201 202 92 339 223 113f 365
39 364 98 231 310 88 195 214f 89 305 212 128f 346
40 410 105 261 333 100 209 241f 99 352f  249f 103 361
43 517f 142w 306t 470w 132 242 263f 142 371 261 116 485f
44 403 114 306w 324 98 206 223 95 334 226 96 367
45 410 96 227 317 96 199 217 96 316 237f 96 345
46 394f 99 306w 325 113f 190 286w  126f  370f 217 95 419f
47 365 93 246 306 87 198 201 101 314 206 99 328
48 438 131 277t 320 118f 202 201 89 326f  280f  118f 340
49 550w 121 288f 470w 99 235 233f 107 360f 258 104 378f
51 407 105 237 341f 91 200 210 95 329 225 99 354
52 416f 97 306w 339 90 207 228f 92 342f 241 101 377
53 418t 101 306w 470w 107 215 240t 106 363 252 106 419
54 398 112 273 334 94 201 238f 96 337 236 142f 359
55 384 102 274 321 102 232 217 100 359f 241 115 362
56 392 93 306w 329f  130f 196 202 104f 312 250 98 350

Final 18:37 Reason codes: m - missed b-bogey t-target f-testfault w-wrong test



No
57
58
59
60
61
62
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1M1
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121

Final

Test1
408
382
479
433f
550w
550w
389
336
338
359f
384
397
354
338
354
404f
431
397
550w
425f
458
427f
389
392
366f
393
442f

Test 2
110
96
120
123
138f
112
102
88
86
89
96
105f
90
89
93
99
119
101
124f
108
121
1M1
105
103
93
99
104

18:37

Test 3
260
246
306f
306w
306f
248
246
224
205
209
240
254
244
230
225
306w
289
243
239
241
284
256
276f
266
236
306w
292

Test 4
324
318
470w
352
360
333
332
331
299
314f
316
322
318
306f
315
323
370f
338
470w
345f
402
381f
336
353
306f
336
366f

Testb
120f
N
93
123f
102
103
99
97
85
95f
92
126f
88
88
N
142f
107
99
109
95
120
108
98
101
98
94
99

Reason codes:

Test6
212f
195
202
286w
286w
214
215
196
187
212f
214f
200
197
202f
199
213
238
214
204
210
258
230
222
213
198
210
224f

Test7
229
200
286w
286w
254f
223
219
195
186
200f
205
200
213f
225f
200
240f
245
217
255f
218
250
221
218
214
234
286w
275f

Test 8
142f
95
140f
100
110
102
100
88
87
88
93
94
88
88
92
96
112
100
110
96
113
104
98
100
92
91
93

Test9 Test10 Test 11
347f 306w 142w
314 219 98
470w 306w 142f
340 278f  124f
3ref 267  130f
340 233 115f
344 239 105
318 200 90
317 199 87
303 206 111f
352f 216 91
331 258f 103
470w 210 88
328f 205 94
337 213 96
339 224 98
377 252 109
342 237 104
344 273f 99
337 222 95
377 255 111
363 255 102
354 227 97
346 167 102
345f  235f  107f
332 209 92
470w Excl

Test 12
395
347
419f
365
550w
402f
374
324
324
378f
374f
365
342
329
347
359
389
376f
375
400f
410
385
385f
384f
337
364f

m - missed b -bogey t-target f-testfault w-wrong test



Position after each Test Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally - 19/4/15

Position Test1 Test2 Testd Test4 Testd Test6 Test7 Test8 Testd Test10 Testil Test12

1 1 1 103 103 103 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
2 102 102 1 3 3 103 1 103 1 1 103 103
3 103 103 2 1 1 1 103 2 103 103 1 1
4 108 108 102 2 2 2 2 1 2 2

5 2 2 3 108 108 34 34 34 34 34 7 7
6 3 3 104 104 34 31 7 7 7 7 34 34
7 107 107 108 34 31 108 31 31 31 31 31 102
8 109 109 109 31 104 7 102 102 104 102 102 31
9 7 7 31 102 7 102 109 104 102 104 4 4
10 104 104 30 109 102 109 104 108 4 4 104 108
1" 34 34 34 7 109 104 108 109 39 108 108 47
12 39 31 107 119 39 39 4 4 108 39 109 109
13 47 47 39 39 107 107 47 39 109 47 47 104
14 31 119 119 107 47 47 33 107 11 109 30 30
15 19 39 7 30 119 19 39 47 47 11 11 11
16 32 30 47 47 30 4 107 30 9 30 39 39
17 6 8 33 33 4 30 1" 1" 30 9 33 58
18 9 105 4 33 33 30 9 58 33 58 33
19 30 6 11 9 9 9 9 33 33 5 9 5
20 38 33 38 11 1 1 58 58 5 58 5 9
21 8 38 4 105 105 58 19 19 19 19 105 119
22 58 58 58 58 58 5 6 5 45 105 45 45
23 55 105 9 45 6 6 5 6 18 45 119 21
24 105 11 18 18 45 105 105 105 19 18 18 19
25 33 56 45 6 5 45 18 38 38 32 21 105
26 11 55 101 32 18 18 38 18 105 38 19 32
27 101 101 112 38 38 38 45 45 21 19 6 6
28 17 18 5 5 32 32 32 32 32 21 38 18
29 18 120 6 101 19 21 19 19 12 6 32 38
30 56 46 32 19 101 19 12 21 6 12 12 51
31 18 "7 51 8 112 51 51 51 16 16 51 12
32 120 118 106 106 12 101 16 12 51 51 118 107
33 46 21 19 112 51 12 21 16 106 18 107 118
34 21 12 55 55 55 16 101 106 101 107 16 16
35 36 106 118 12 16 12 106 101 12 13 13 13
36 106 5 12 16 21 106 112 112 13 101 101 106
37 12 32 16 51 106 54 13 13 107 106 106 56
38 13 110 117 57 117 55 55 55 56 12 112 101
39 54 4 114 21 40 40 17 17 17 14 114 112
40 15 45 8 117 54 114 114 114 114 17 56 44
4 44 54 40 40 114 "7 18 "7 54 56 "7 114
42 110 36 57 118 118 46 17 118 118 54 17 17
43 12 51 17 54 17 18 56 54 15 "7 44 "7
44 5 52 54 114 57 17 54 56 55 44 15 55
45 51 40 36 56 36 57 40 40 "7 55 55 120
46 57 44 56 17 120 13 57 15 48 15 120 54
47 40 57 21 46 46 120 15 44 44 10 10 40
48 45 16 116 36 10 36 36 36 40 36 36 10
49 4 53 120 110 44 56 44 52 36 120 52 15
50 19 12 46 120 13 44 52 48 10 52 54 52
51 16 15 110 10 15 52 10 10 52 40 40 48
52 52 19 10 44 52 15 48 37 120 48 110 36
53 17 13 37 13 56 10 37 57 37 110 14 110
54 53 114 52 15 37 37 14 14 57 37 37 14

55 14 17 44 37 110 48 46 120 14 14 48 20
56 116 116 53 52 116 110 120 110 110 20 20 37
57 10 121 15 48 48 14 110 116 20 46 46 46
58 60 10 13 116 121 116 116 46 116 116 116 116



Position Test1 Test2 Testd Test4 Testd Test6 Test7 Test8 Testd Test10 Testtl Test12

59 48 14 121 14 14 121 62 20 46 57 62 62
60 121 60 48 121 60 62 20 62 62 62 57 57
61 14 37 14 60 62 20 121 121 53 53 53 11
62 37 48 60 62 111 1M1 1M1 1M1 1M1 1M1 1M1 53
63 35 115 115 35 115 53 53 53 60 60 115 60
64 15 35 111 111 20 60 15 15 121 115 60 13
65 59 59 35 115 35 35 60 60 115 13 113 115
66 1M1 1M1 59 20 53 15 13 13 13 49 49 49
67 43 20 62 53 61 59 59 59 49 61 61 61
68 20 43 13 61 59 13 49 49 61 43 43 59
69 49 62 49 59 113 61 61 61 59 59 59 43
70 61 49 20 13 49 49 43 43 43

4 62 13 43 49 43 43

72 13 61 61 43



Class Results at the Finish Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally - 19/4/15

Final 18:37
Pos Car Penalty O/A Driver Navigator Car CC Year
EA
1T 1 2574 15 Rob Fields Southsea Emma White South Vauxhall Nova 1389
2 45 2652 22 Rob Russell Chelmsfo Emilie Russell Chel Ford Fiesta 1250
3 32 2682 26 John Peterson Chelmsfo lan Graham Chel Mini Cooper S 1293
4 44 2792 40 Gary Ward Middx Co Peter Cox Middx Citroen AX 1360
5 10 2832 48 John Parsons Chelmsfo Sheldon Furby Chel MG ZR 1396
6 110 2843 53 Sheldon Furby Chelmsfo John Parsons Chel MG ZR 1396
7 43 3447 69 Vince Hawtree Chelmsfo John Plant Chel Vauxhall Corsa SRi 1389
EB
1 7 2453 5 Mike Thomas Chelmsfo Rich Baker 7 Oak Peugeot 205 1998
2 108 2522 10 Rafal Surys Chelmsfo Dariusz Grzesik Chel Citroen Saxo 1600
3 109 2562 12 Richard Atherton ~ Chelmsfo Rob Henchoz Chel MG ZR 1598
4 39 2580 16 Jon Bray Chelmsfo Roy Ineson Chel MG ZR 1800
5 33 2605 18 Robert Potyra BTRDA/ Piotr Rudzki BTRD Citroen Saxo 1600
6 5 2628 19 Barney Lower Chelmsfo Dan Biles Chel BMW E36 Compact 1895
7 38 2693 29 Colin Sutton Chelmsfo Ellen Sutton Chel Honda Civic 1998
8 107 2702 32 Rich Baker 7 Oaks/C Mike Thomas Chel Peugeot 205 1998
9 40 2823 47 Richard Preston Chelmsfo Karen Preston Chel Ford Mk1 Escort 2000
MA
1 3 2367 1 David Lobb Chelmsfo Adrian White Chel Vauxhall Corsa 1398
2 30 2567 14 Paul Sharp B18/Chel Gruff Parry Caern Rover 25 1398
3 6 2685 27 Keith Lane Chelmsfo Julie Lane Chel Ford Ka 1300
4 101 2764 38 Derek Rogers Chelmsfo Gavin Rogers Chel Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360
5 15 2836 49 Kevin Ablitt Chelmsfo Antonia Hodgson  Chel Peugeot 106 Xsi 1360
MB
1 103 2400 2 Adrian White Chelmsfo David Lobb Chel BMW 318Is 1900
2 1 2411 3 Gavin Rogers Chelmsfo Derek Rogers Chel Ford Escort 2000
3 2 2452 4 Alan Coombs Chelmsfo Andrew Bainbridge Chel Renault Clio William 2000
4 34 2467 6 Ben Griffin Chelsmfo Alex Rawlings Chel Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587
5 102 2487 7 Andrew Bainbridge Chelmsfo Alan Coombs Chel Renault Clio William 2000
6 A 2497 8 Ding Boston OUMF/C Andy Parsons Ooum VW Golf Gti 1800
7 4 2507 9 Jonathan Williams  Chelmsfo Mark Wade Chel Mazda MX-5 1800
8 104 2564 13 Mark Wade Chelmsfo Jonathan Williams ~ Chel Mazda MX-5 1800
9 9 2647 20 Rob Henchoz Chelmsfo Richard Atherton  Chel Volv/ 142 2000
10 36 2841 52 Geoff Bateman SCCON/ Rob Philp SCC Peugeot 205 Gti 1904
11 37 2870 56 Damon Green Chelmsfo Sean McGuire Chel Volvo Amazon 122 1780
NA
1 58 2601 17 Marcus Keeble WSMC/S Chris Shackle Chel Renault Clio 1390
2 19 2647 21 Andrew Lawson SCCON/ Dale Lawson SCC MG ZR 1396
3 19 2673 24 Dale Lawson SCCON/ Andrew Lawson SCC MG ZR 1396
4 18 2689 28 Duncan Christmas  Chelmsfo Laura Christmas ~ Chel Fiat 126 650
5 12 2698 31 David Smoley Chelmsfo Stuart Andrews Chel Ford Puma 1400
6 118 2741 33 Laura Christmas ~ Chelmsfo Duncan Christmas Chel Fiat 126 650
7 13 2744 35 Vini Cruz WSMC/C Caroline Cruz WSM Peugeot 106 1360
8 106 2755 36 Martin Lane Chelmsfo Sonny Dawson Chel Ford Ka 1300
9 56 2762 37 Matthew Marven  Chelmsfo Craig Marven Chel Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360
10 112 2768 39 Stuart Andrews Chelmsfo David Smoley Chel Ford Puma 1400
11 55 2809 44 Tim Smith Eastbour lan Pinder Eastb Vauxhall Corsa 1400
12 54 2820 46 Paul Dumbill Chelmsfo Scott Page Chel Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294



Class Results at the Finish Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally - 19/4/15

Final 18:37

Pos Car Penalty O/A Driver Navigator Car CC Year
13 62 2975 59 Robert Turner Chelmsfo James Hoare Chel Ford Fiesta 1300
14 57 2995 60 Stuart Kingham Wickford Kelly Radley Chel Ford Fiesta 1400
15 1M1 3088 61 Emma White Southsea Rob Fields South Vauxhall Nova 1389
16 60 3116 63 Colin Paul Tunbridg Stephanie Paul Tunbri Ford Ka 1300
17 13 3152 64 Gee Warner Chelmsfo Leo Gee Warner  Chel Rover 200 1396
18 115 3159 65 Antonia Hodgson ~ Chelmsfo Kevin Ablitt Chel Peugeot 106 Xsi 1360
19 61 3429 67 Tony Hyatt Chelmsfo Ken Shields Chel Ford Puma 1700
20 59 3433 68 Krzysztof Frask Chelmsfo Mariusz Mehlberg  Chel Fiat 126P 650

NB
1 47 2544 11 Andrew Scott WSMC/C Bill Scott WSM Mazda MX5 1839
2 2 2662 23 Barry Thorn Chelmsfo Michael Juniper Chel Peugeot 205 1600
3 105 2673 25 Dan Biles Chelmsfo Barney Lower Chel BMW E36 Compact 1895
4 5 2693 30 Jimmy Jackson Southsea Rowan Corney South Renault Clio 1998
5 16 2743 34 Martin Styles Chelmsfo Bex Styles Chel Fiat X1/9 1500
6 114 2792 41 Neil Chaplehow Chelmsfo Donovan Louie North BMW Z3 1998
7 17 2800 42 Rob McHugh Chelmsfo Keith Bramley Chel BMW 3161 Compact 1600
8 M7 2805 43 Keith Bramley Chelmsfo Rob McHugh Chel BMW 3161 Compact 1600
9 120 2812 45 Matthew Baxter Chelmsfo lan Baxter Chel Mazda MX-5 1800
10 52 2836 50 Mark Peterson Chelmsfo Stephen Pearce Chel Renault Clio 2000
11 48 2840 51 Philip Cage Chelmsfo Louis Gallagher Chel Renault Clio 1998
12 14 2866 54 Donovan Louie Northhu Neil Chaplehow Chel BMW Z3 1998
13 20 2868 55 lan Baxter Chelmsfo Matthew Baxter Chel Mazda MX-5 1800
14 46 2940 57 Chris Smith Chelmsfo Sam Pring Chel Ford Fiesta 1600
15 116 2943 58 Bex Styles Chelmsfo Martin Styles Chel Fiat X1/9 1500
16 53 3103 62 Chris Barns SCCON/ Matt Gibson Chel VW Golf 1588

—_
~

49 3203 66 Trevor Stretch Chelmsfo Chan Farrell Chel Vauxhall Astra 2200





